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ND ref. FOI/17/072 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 18/05/17 request for the following information: 
 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information 
 
How many FOI requests have been received by your trust on a year by year basis for the past 5 
years? 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Financial Year FOIs Received 

2012-13 255 

2013-14 293 

2014-15 320 

2015-16 431 

2016-17 552 

 
How many of the FOI requests have breached the 20 working day limit stipulated by the act in the 
past 5 years ? 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Financial Year FOIs Breached 

2012-13 23 

2013-14 87 

2014-15 89 

2015-16 39 

2016-17 50 

  
How many times were your trust were reported to the ICO because of breaches and if they issued 
fines/how much, etc - for past 5 years? 
Answer: None. 
  
Please can you able to advise how long the average FOI request takes to complete? 
Answer: We do not hold this specific information.  
 
 
However we do record the days elapsed to send our responses. Whilst this is not the specific 
time taken to locate, retrieve and extract the requested information it provides a form of 
measurement. During 2016-17 it took an average of 10.6 days (elapsed time) for an FOI 
response to be sent. 
 
Please can you advise the minimum time and cost and the maximum time and cost of an FOI 
request? 
Answer: We do not hold this specific information.  
 
The minimum days elapsed to send our responses has been as short as zero, i.e. on the 
same day the request was received. The maximum days elapsed has been one hundred days 
(in 2013). Please note that staff providing information are undertaking their day-jobs as well 
as gathering information for a response, and this does not represent full-time working on a 
response. 
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Please can you advise how many staff you have in your department working on FOI requests and 
WTE? 
Answer: One person, 1.0 WTE.  
 
Please can you confirm what computer systems do you your to manage your FOIs, (Citrix, Proteus, 
etc)? 
Answer: We use a spreadsheet and email system to manage FOI requests, these are 
Microsoft Office products (Excel and Outlook). All requests are logged on a spreadsheet, 
most internal and external communications is conducted by NHS Mail, although occasionally 
postal methods are used. 
 
What is your estimated cost in terms of consultant time, admin staff, secs, managers spent on FOI 
requests? 
Answer: We do not hold this specific information.  
 
If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of 
compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under your 
Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine my request to be included in the scope of the Act. 
In any case, if you can identify ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice 
and assistance to indicate this. 
I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act. 
 
 
  
 


